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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/Corner Running Brock Court
and Harmony Woods Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{1 Running Brock Court}
2th Electiom District *  OF PALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District
* Case Ho. 98-167-A

Bruce Ezrine, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Adwinistrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, Bruce and Wendy Ezrine. The Petitioners seek relief
from Section 400 of the Baliimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a proposed detached accessory structure {(garage) to be located in
the side vard in lien of the reguired rear yard and to smend the Final
Development Plan for The Woods, Lot 43 thereof, and the previcusly approved
site plan in prior Case Ro. 97-191-A, to reflect the proposed Iimprovements
sccordingly. Tre subject property and relief sought are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked Into
evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

As noted above, this property was the subject of prior Case No.
97-3191-A, in which the Petiticners sought administrative variamce reiijef to
expand an existing, attached, iwo-car garage with a 24' x 36' addition. A
review of that case file and prior decision revealed that the Petitioners'
request was considered and approved by Deputy Zoning Commissioner Timothy
M. Hotroco, by nis Order dJdated November 25, 1996. The Petitiomers now
come before me seeking similar approval for a propesed 20' = 20' detached
garage, to be located immediaitely adjacent to the formerly proposed two-car

garage addition. Purthermore, the site plan submitted in the instamt case



does not show the 24' x 36' addition to the two—car garage, as approved in
the prior case, but rather, shows only the two-car garage. In view of
this latest proposal, this Zoning Commissioner advised the FPetitioners by
letter datred Decembrer 5, 1997, and subsequent February 4, 1998 letter,
that additional information and justification would be necessary befores &
final decision coild be made on their latest reguest. I alsc advised the
Petitioners that if no word was received from them within ten {10} days of
my February 4, 1998 letter, I was inclined to demy their request.

Bs of the date of this Order, no word has been received from the
Petitioners to support their request for variance. In the opinion of this
Zoning Cammissioner, the information contained within the case file is
insufficient to support a finding that strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
wonld result in practical difficuliy and/or unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners. Thus, I am compelled to deny the variance.

Pursuant to the posting of the property, and sufficient notice o
the Petitioners that insufficient evidence exists to suppert a finding
that the relief requested complies with the reguirements of Section 307.1
of the B.C.Z.R., and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested
shall be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for Baliimore
County this Zé {%i;éy of February, 1998 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Section 400 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regqulations {B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed detached accessory
structure {garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required
rear vard and toc amend the Final Development Plan for The Woods, Lot 43

thereof, and the previcusly approved site plan in prior Case No. 97-191-A,
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to veflect the proposed improvements, in accordance with Petitioner's
Fxhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED; and,
THE PETITIONERS shall have thirty {30) days from the date of this

Order in which to file an appeal of this decision.

—_—

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County
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Suite 112, Courthouse

ialtfmog‘, Cou‘nt)( 400 Washington Avenue
oning LOmMMISSIoner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

N
0

February 19, 1998

Mr. % Mrs. Bruce Ezrine
1 Running Brook Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE:

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE -
NE/Corner Running Brook Court and Harmony Woods Road

{1 Running Broock Court})

8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Bruce Ezrine, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 98-167-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ezrine:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
denied in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty {30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

S~

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bis for Baltimore County

CC:

on Recycled Paper

Pepple's Counsel

ile

Printed with Soybean Ink



Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner
Offi £ f Plannin TFowson, Maryland 21204
1ce 0 g 410-887-4386

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

December %, 1397

Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Ezrine
1 Running Broock Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: Case No. 98-167-A
Property: 1 Running Brook Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ezrine:

I am writing in reference to your request for administrative variance
relief from Section 400 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations; to
permit you to construct a detached garage in the side yard of your property
at 1 Running Brook Court, in lieu of the required rear yard.

According to your case file, the property has been posted with public
notice of the reguest. There has been no request for a public hearing or
objection to the request filed by any adjacent neighbor or property owner.
Thus, the file has been forwarded to me for final review. In reviewing
your case, I ncote that a similar variance for your property was granted in
case No. 97-191-A. By Order dated November 25, 1936, Deputy Zoning Commis-
sioner, Timothy M. Kotroco, approved a gside lot setback of 30 ft., in lieu
of the required 50 ft., for a proposed garage addition.

In that case, the evidence offered in support of the Petitien indicat-
ed that the proposed request was to permit an expansion of the existing
garage to accommodate three cars from the originally constructed two car
garage. Additionally, Deputy Commissioner Kotroco's Order provided that
the garage could not be used as a secand dwelling, nor could commercial
service work be performed within the structure.

In view of that approval, a guestion has arisen as to the purpose of
the proposed structure. Simply stated, please advise of the need for a
detached garage when approval has already been issued for a three car
garage unit. Information on the proposed function and use of the detached
structure would be appreciated before a final decision can be made.

Very trul ours,

.~ Tawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES : mmn

3@5 Printed wath Soybean ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 7 , .. . 40/ OF 2///7

This Petition shall be fifed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which i describgd in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400 C-&zg Te PEEMIT p

?P_opasgo DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUGIURE (a- Gﬁﬁ-ﬂ-ﬁ-ﬁ) To BE LecATED IN SiDE
YARD N LIEJOF THE REAUL REARYARD, AND T0 AMEND THE FINAL DBVELofmEnT
Pron POR LoT 473 OF THE WooDSAND THE LAST APPROIVED HEAR A PL&M:WCIHSEJL97..;9;-A

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practicat difficulty)

Seg AFEIDBT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and ars to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

1MWe do solemnly declate and affirm, under the penalties of oequry. that ifwe are the
legal awner(s} of the property which 1s the subject of thus Fetition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee. Legal Owner(s)
BRULE BZRING
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Punt Name}
I S
Signature ngnam?ef
ev Ezeng
Addsess (Type or Prnt Name) ;
/
Fa /
00 il T
Wi diy Az
City State Zipcode Signature U/ [
Attorrey for Pettioner | .
Wi in e 4o 50|
[ BwWriNGg drsox 87 4o 5B1322)
(Type ar Prat Namey Address Phone No
Vo )
Oypuligs MiLs  MD Lin
City State Zipcode
Srynature Name, Address and phone number of representative  to be contacted
itk s
Adaress Phone No Name /
p / ;
E>/ 5 S, 7/ il ,///g U G 2T
City State Zipcode Acaress Fhone No
A Public Heanng having been requested and/ef found to be required i 15 ordered by the Ioning Commisnioner of Balhmore County, the doy of ER L
that the subject matter of this petihor be sef for a public heanng  cdverhsed as reguired by the Zoning Regutanons of Bothmore County in hwo newspagers Jf gerer
crevighor throughout Bahmare County and that *he oropetty be reposted
loning Commussiorer of Bathmore County

REVIEWED BY: . DATE

- (A, Printed with Soybean lnk iTEM #: i L l .
% [‘9 on Recycied Paper

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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Af fldaVIt ﬁﬁ%‘iﬁuim Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the futore with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at One Running Brook Court

address
Owings Mills, MD 21117
Crty State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fcllowing are the facts upon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship or practrcal difficulty}

The present setback of 50 feet wonld not allow an additicnal

garage on the same side of the house that the driveway is '

located. & e;z/j\'?f"mc: §4m§5= So 7 m/,’// 14'/ LA »w’?%

[y

t%;’ax7{¢fslk .
P

ledge(s) that 1f a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and adverusing fee and
vide addittonal information. 7

imgnature) —

Bruce Egfine
{type of print name) /

{signature}

Wendy Ezrine
{type or print namej

STATE OF MARYLAKD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, uuso?O A day of O@ﬁ&f .19 47 . before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Marviand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
Broce £2rme _and Lkndy €2rie

the Affiants(s) herein, personatly known or satisfactonly wientified to me as such Affianti(s), and made cath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and corTect 10 the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

golebu 29, /997 %4 é’&jm 275295 %,

“NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 55 )15 ) ol
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Petitz)n for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property locatedat 7 ,,. . ‘1.0 fvpX O 2177

w‘.’ﬁmhispresemﬂymmd Kc,i 4

This Petition shalt be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the praperty situate in Baltimore Cournty and whichAs described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 799 Shez R f& /%f ’ 4
Y /c?oafec{ effa'Céo/ Secesrpry S ﬂq@ékﬁ a C‘}ctmjt?%’za be é;sza( Rs! M ¢
vl @e £ ey 3{7% ,»eeq;’rw/ regqr /@Vf/ q»vé/ I M
TR bia perefamedt Do for G113 AME vocellanal Ko far? Lol

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Coupty, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the following reasons.
practical difficuity)

SEg AFEIDAUIT

b’@r/«:f /%~ s Care #97-/?/—_4

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

/We do solemnly declare and affirm unger the penaities of penury that I'we are the
legal owneris} of the property which 1s the subject of this Petiion

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legai Owner(s)

brue Erring

(Type or Prmt Name} (Type of P%\
F /

Signature Sngnam%
We E7F NT

Address (Type of Ppnt Namey ] ' ]
Wendy /%Wul

City State Zipcode Signature {J
Attorney for Pettoner ' ” -
1
| PuiniiNG &0ssr U1 4o Sbl32z |
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
- ’ .
G hbs MiLts MDD 27
City 7 State Zipcoce
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representaiive 1o be contacted
bl A
SH A (72 A

Address Phone No Name /

233 o, A Xxxﬂéﬁ'f%zwﬁ
City State Zipcode Address Phona No
A Public Heanng hoving been requesied and/or found fo be required, it is ordeted by the Ioning Commussioner of Balimore County. thas _ _ dd{f-of 1% .

that the subject matier of this petiion be set for a public heanng , advertised, os required by the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County, .1 two newspaiver: of genera!
circulation throughout Baltimare County, and that the property be reposied. -

Ioning Commssioner of Baitimore Counry

-7
- REVIEWEDBY: __ ___ _ _DAT® __ _ . - (AT Printed with Soybean tnk {TEN, #:
‘.“ |83 (S) on Recycled i’a:a.\:;rn -

- L
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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Af fldaVIt K:llsnuir;ﬂ‘s)tr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Bajtimore County, as foltows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare competent 1@
testifv thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __One Running Brook Court
address

Owings Mills, MD 21117
City State Zip Coae

That based upon personat knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative
Varianoe at the above address: (ndicate hardship or practicat difficulty)

The present setback of 50 feet would not allow an additional

garage on the same side of the house that the driveway is

located. & 87Yj’7/]/mé @V&je. S z% &uzzfgdzfu wr T

4%& ol ot Koure.,

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and adverusing fee and

may be I 4 1o provide additiona! information
Tl A
A A

T

(sigraniar” / ™~ {signature)
Bruce Azrine Wendy Ezrine
itype of prnt name} {type or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. 1o wil:
h I
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, mls/?Of day of Of,jﬂbef‘ .19 q 7 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
Broce £zrine _and Wendey E2ring

1the Affiants(s) heremn, personally known or satisfacioniy identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matiers and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of lis/her/therr knowledge and behef.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaral Seal.

deteber 2o, 1977 L1 Elpaleth Dot

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 5 A3 / [) f
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+ Zoning Description

67/
for
One Running Brook Court W,/

Bruce & Wendy Ezrine

Beginning at a point on the North side of Running Brook Ct. which is 50 ft. wide. Being er:zg
in subdivision "The Woods" as recorded in Baltimore County Flat Book #49, Folio #97,
containing 1.024 square feet. Also known as One Running Brook Court and located in the 8th
Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District.

Typical metes and bounds: S45°2235'E 55.00', 548°33'59E 85.27, N41°26'01"E 240.00",
N45°2255"W 176.50", S44°37T25"W 235.6%, and SO0°22'35"E 14.44' to the place of

beginning. . ;
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CERTIFICAYOF POSTING N QM,M‘ VAL | ANCE

- RE: Case No: ‘?8' i 67'A
- Paitioner/Developer: B.EZRIM E.’ L

Ealtimore County Departmeat of
Permits and Developrment Manegement
County Office Buildirg, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Taowson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ludies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penslties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by lew
werc posted conspicucusly on the property located at ﬁr‘ RUNNING Broog CT.

The sign{s) were posted on i I/ L/ ‘? 7
. { Month, Day, cnr}

Sincerely,

fipuck MOl 1(8197

{Sigrmture of Sign Poster and Datd]

Patrick M. O'Kesfe
(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lone
; (Address)
Hunt Valley, MD 2193{3
{Citv, State, Zip Code}

SoL5-S57}
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Exhibit A .
Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance |
Date to be Posted: Anytime beforc but no later than 1\ |02 {97 .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No.: 98-!@7*14

B VARIONE To FERMITA DETlens) SPRAGE INTHE SIDE INSTERD of
e Reak yﬁab, O AMERD THE. EINBL DEVELIPMENT PLan) gif FuR.

LT # 43 ofF THE (eeDS AND THE LasT APPPoVED Puan) in) CASE
¥ 97-191-A

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING /RE BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

Wi7{a0 .

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION'IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF _
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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(HTice of Zoning Administration

. and Davolopment Management .

%-W_'ﬂ

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MID 21204 (410) 887-3353
’ ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However., the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE WADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt. will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspsper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

VAl

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

_..._.—_..._--.....-a..._.-__.—..-_-_—_.._.._-—.__...-._——._.——__-—_--.__.—-,__—-..-—-——q_-—_—.—-.———_

For newspaper advertising:
£

Item No.: /& 7

Petitioner: ég,’,g,g\

tocation: __ / rquu,i\(_fe ,éray/(/ C% a-*’»:/&f’/%///:{ﬂ_/ 20/ 7

PLEASE FORWARD NDVERTISIRG BILL TO:

NAME: /el Lizrin s

NODRESS: _/_precnring toreafl CO 240/7  Owing /Ml

-

PHONE NUMBER: @0 l K~ 323/

—

-
a

AJ:ggs
ey’ N (Revised 04/09/93)

1
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Baltimore County Development Processing

County Office Building

LB artn] ' .
* *m*' gep : ent fﬁ\femm and _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
K A5 cvelopmen anagement Towson, Maryland 21204

October 31, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-167-A
1 Running Brook Court
NEC Running Brook Court and Harmony Woods Road
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Bruce Ezrine & Wendy Ezrine
Post by Date: 11/2/97
Closing Date: 11/17/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3321. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1.

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date”
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requesied relief, or (c) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

In cases that must go io a public hearing (whether due fo a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

@%ﬂu
Amold Jab

Director

c. Bruce & Wendy Ezrine

Printed wath Soybean lnk
on Recycled Paper



% Baltimore County Development Proc_es§ing
*HE < D . County Office Building
epartment of Permits and
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 12, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Ezrine
1 Running Brook Court
Owings Mills, MD 21117

RE: Item No.: 167
Case No.: 98-167-A
Petitioner: Bruce Ezrine, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ezrine:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 24, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

Sincerely, °} 7
e .y /./
Lih el z

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

k)
!

NG
]

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Friniad with Soybean Ink
%& on Aecycled Paper



David L. Winstead

Secretary

Maryland Department of Transportation e Wiliame
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County /7-3.97
Baltimore County Office of tem No. ;¢ 7 JLL

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

/'J' /)

r Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Reiay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryiand 21202
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

Srnold Jablon., Dirscior

Zoning Administraticn and Develaopment Management
Balftimove County Office Building

Towson, MD Z1Z204

MGBIL STOP-1105

FE: Property Jwner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF November 3, 1997
Item Mo.: Ses Below Ioming Sgendacs
Gentlemsn:

Fursuant fto your reguest. the vefersnced oroperty  has ozen
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments beiow are apolicable and
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 3, 1997

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Armold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos. 151, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, and(167 /

[f there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MQYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANACTMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM 0aTE: Jlon. &, 97
FROM:  R. Bruce Seeley RAS/H '

Permits and Developmeht Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Copgities
Meeting Date: %pv.’l /797

The Department of Environmental Protaction & Resource Managemsnt has nc
comments for the follewing Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

Item #'s: /5?
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date:
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Chief

ureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJEN: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 10, 1997
Nos. 156, 158, 159, 161, 165,
167,; & 168

Mo

November 10, 1997

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject

zoning item, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJO:jrb
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

February 4, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Ezrine
1 Running Brook Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: Case No. 98-167-A
Administrative Variance -closing date 11/17/97
Property: 1 Running Brook Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ezrine:

Attached is a copy of my letter to you dated December 5, 1997. To
date, 1 have not heard from you regarding same.

Please call and provide me with the answer as to why vou need the
detached garage when approval has already been issued for a three car
garage unit. If 1 do neot hear from you within 10 days from the date of
this letter, I will have to deny vour recuest for administrative variance.

Very. truly yours, / /
e ST e
e L VAl

'~ Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES:mmn
att.
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Address Service Requested

Printed with Soybean lnk
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